Expedited Long-Term RFP (E-LT1 RFP) — Final

Results

Storage Category Suppliers

Namenblate Summer Winter Fixed Capacity
Proponent Qualified Project Ca I;city Contract Contract Payment Indigenous Zone —
P Applicant Name IZMW) Capacity Capacity ($/MW Participation Location
(MW) (MW) Business Day)
Storage Category 1
_ Hagersville 50% Southwest —
gfo‘-;rgrgsg '}'ﬁcBattery Boralex Inc.  Battery Energy 300 285 285 $786.25 Six Nations of The Haldimand
Storage Park Grand River County
PORTLANDS Napanee
: East — Town of
ENERGY
Napanee BESS Inc. Energy 265 250 250 $896.92 No Indigenous Greater
CENTRE L.P. Participation N
Storage apanee
(Atura Power)
) ) 50% West —
Tilbury Batte
'é’ltl(t))rl.;ryeBIa;]tctery Boralex Inc. rbury i 80 76 76 $774.50 Walpole Island First ~ Municipality of
g Storage Nation Lakeshore
Walker BESS 4 Wahgoshig 51%  West — City of
Limited Partnership Solar FITS LP Walker BESS 4 4,999 4.749 4.749 $997.00 MoCreebec Eeyoud Windsor
Walker BESS 4 Wahgoshig 51%  West — City of
Limited Partnership Solar FITS LP Walker BESS 5 4.999 4.749 4.749 $998.00 MoCreebec Eeyoud Windsor
Walker BESS 4 Wahgoshig 51%  West — City of
Limited Partnership Solar FITS LP Walker BESS 6 4.999 4.749 4.749 $998.99 MoCreebec Eeyoud Windsor
ol P . o
York (Battery) LP Capital Power v\ s 120 114 114 $852.50 No Indigenous Essa —King
Corporation Participation Township
Storage Category 1 Total 779.997 739.247 739.247
Storage Category 1 weighted average price $836.77




Storage Category 2

50%
1000234763 Ontar 1000234763 Caldwell First Nation, East —
10t ntario a1 SFF 06 4.99 4.74 4.74 $1,477.00 Mississaugas of Township of
ntario Inc. Scugog Island First Cramahe
Nation
50%
Caldwell First Nation, Essa —
i 1000234763 .
I1I£)C00234763 Ontario . 903 4.99 4.74 4.74 $1,477.00 Mississaugas of Township of
ntario Inc. Scugog Island First Armour
Nation
50%
1000234813 Ontar 1000234813 Caldwell First Nation, Bruce -
1o ntario rtarie T 0z-1 4.99 4.74 4.74 $1,477.00 Mississaugas of  Municipality of
' Scugog Island First  Arran—Elderslie
Nation
Alectra
Arlen Energy Storage  Convergent Arlen Energy 20 19 19 $1,224.00 No Ind.lgenc.)us .Southwest -
1LP Development  Storage 1 Participation  City of Guelph
LP
Goreway (Battery) ~ Capital Power -\ BESS 50 47.5 47.5 $1,007.00 No Indigenous - Toronto - City
LP1 Corporation Participation of Brampton
Alectra
Vaughan 1E E Conv:argent Vaughan 1E No Indigenous Toronto - City
aughan nergy -
Ener 20 19 19 1,186.00 S
Storage 1 LP Development gy $ Participation of Vaughan
Storage 1
LP
Alectra
Vaughan 3 E Conv:argent Vaughan 3 No Indigenous  Toronto — City
aughan 3 Energy -
Ener 40 38 38 1,028.00 L
Storage 1 LP Development gy ¥ Participation of Vaughan
Storage 1
LP
Walker BESS 4 Wahgoshig 5104 East -
alker 0 N
- . 4, 4.74 4.74 .
Limited Partnership Solar FIT5S LP Almonte BESS 993 E ? $969.00 MoCreebec Eeyoud I\./Iur.uc!pa!|ty.of
Mississippi Mills
Storage Category 2 Total 149.969 142.469 142.469
Storage Category 2 weighted average price $1,111.06
Storage Total 929.966 881.716 881.716

Expedited Long-Term RFP (E-LT1 RFP) — Selected Proponents | September 18, 2023 | Public



Storage Category weighted average price

$881.09

* Per Section 4.4(c)(i) of the E-LT1 RFP, Proposals in the Storage Category were assigned to Storage Category 2 if their Proposal Price was equal to or above the Storage Threshold Price. The Storage

Threshold Price for the E-LT1 RFP was $1,000/MW Business Day. Under Section 4.6 of the E-LT1 RFP, Storage Category 2 Proposals had an opportunity to submit a Revised Proposal Price.
** The weighted average prices only include Selected Proponents. Proposals that were unsuccessful in the E-LT1 RFP are not included in the weighted average prices.

Non-Storage Category Suppliers

- Summer Winter Fixed Capacity
Eligible . Nameplate .
. Project i Contract Contract Payment Indigenous Zone —
Proponent Expansion Technology Capacity i i .. .
c t Name (MW) Capacity Capacity ($/MW Participation Location
ounterparty (MW) (MW) Business Day)
East Windsor Capital Power East Windsor No Indigenous West -
. prtat _ Natural Gas 106 81 100 $894.75 1geno City of
(Expansion) L.P. Corporation Expansion Participation .
Windsor
! Hydrogen . West -
G field South Eastern Powe No Ind
reentieid sou MFOWEr peady Power  Natural Gas 212.5 175 195 $1,195.00 O C19ENOUS T gp iy
Power Inc. Inc Participation )
Plant Township
Total 318.5 256 295
Non-Storage Category weighted average price $1,093.22

* The weighted average price only includes Selected Proponents. Proposals that were unsuccessful in the E-LT1 RFP are not included in the weighted average price.

Expedited Long-Term RFP (E-LT1 RFP) — Selected Proponents | September 18, 2023 | Public



	Storage Category Suppliers
	Expedited Long-Term RFP (E-LT1 RFP) – Final Results
	Non-Storage Category Suppliers

